

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5327

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

6 March 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Therapeutic Hypothermia (cooling) system in ITU.

You asked:

Please forward me the following information regarding your Intensive Care Units?

- 1. What Therapeutic Hypothermia (patient cooling) system they currently use?*
 - 2. When it was purchased?*
 - 3. When will it be renewed or when does the contract expire?*
- Would it also be possible to obtain the contact details of the person dealing with managing the Therapeutic Hypothermia (patient cooling) system in your ITU?*

Trust response:

The information is the same for both Trust sites.

1. We use the Gaymar Medi-Therm 3 from Stryker.
2. The machines were purchased in June 2014.
3. EME's recommendation is that they are due for renewal this year.

The contact details are Jane Sansom Acting matron ITU, Tunbridge Wells Hospital, 07719417071